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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

£1 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapore 408933

TEL: 6258 3561 FAX: 6258 4215

Reg No 18B607198R GST Reg. Mo, 19-8807188-R

Affiliated to Fedaration Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

B SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE D6AB11

Ret CC4/ASM1B002032/T1mal

Date 18-05-2018

Code ASM
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GBC B74R Veh. Inspected SBB 5438J
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. SBMDOHDS Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 18/05/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model! c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre rmm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. [ Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  15/052018 |inspection Date 1710572018
Survey held at CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD
38 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK EAST 1
:UJML;ALTY INDUSTRIAL PARK
SINGAPORE 757700
5a. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE"™ BASIS.

B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
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1
1

9

10 PCS REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS

1

Y

5 ROC Reg: No -A05041/2001E

MR LIM SHE CHUN

28 CHU LIN ROAD
SINGAPORE 669922

SURVEY BY

PC
PC
F-C
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PCS
PC
PCS
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC

SET
SET

PC

TAILGATE

TAILGATE GLASS MOULDING
TAILGATE CENTRE EMBLEM
TAILGATE "SWIFT" EMBLEM
TAILGATE "SPORT" EMBLEM
TAILGATE TOP LOCK

TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP
TAILGATE NO. PLATE GARNISH
TAILLAMP ASSY LH

TAILALMP LOWER RETAINER
REAR BUMPER

REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS
REAR BUMPER LOWER LID
REAR END PANEL

REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH
SPARE TYRE SCREW

SPARE TYRE FLOOR PANEL
SPARE TYRE TOOLS SPONGE
REAR FENDER LH

REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD LH

REAR FENDER LOWER LINING LH
REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD LH
REAR EXHAUST CHROME LH

TAILGATE GLASS INNER SEAL
TAILGATE GLASS SEALANT
REAR NUMBER PLATE

REAR BUMPER CLIPS
REVERSE SENSOR

INSULATOR PADDING

POLICY NO
YOUR REF
OUR REF
VECHICLE NO
MAKE/MODEL
DATE OF ACCIDENT

DATE :

36.55

27.00

LESS

3.50

EARMBRERBILAEGRZ A
CYS Automobile Services Pte Ltd

GST Reg NO: 20-0105041-E

THIRD PARTY CLAIMS

: GBC 674 R (AXA)

. TP 5800

SBB 5436 J
SUZUKI SWIFT SPORT 1.6M

15.05.18

16.05.18

20%

859 5567
BO 50 adt ~
28,350~
20 55ab~

34854
180.107v *F
165307 4"
46 707
401,007 ™
7310 LH -4~ KH-¥
698 50 A4
54.00 ~”
335.034L~,
47450 1"
182. 75 /
2700445
57150 R/
21320 Nwde
450,754,y
257 60%. m
162,651 v
197 6044/
176.45 ph

S5

5,709.53
1,141.91

S5

4,567 62

20,00 SINETT wt”
40.00 " _WAS
45.00 w W
28.00 w A
350,00 "LOoAV
35.00 " Al
120.00 “ Qo wie

55

638.00

PIG 2

a8 Woodlands Industrial Park East 1 #07-17 Admiralty Industnial Park Singapore 757700

Tel: 6219 2098 (3 Lines) Fax: 6218 2096 E-mail: cysauto@singnet.com.sg
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5 CYS Automobile Services Pte Ltd

ROC Reg Mo AD5041/2001E GST Reg NO: 20-0105041-E
CONT FROM PAGE-1 S$ 520562
TO TRANSFER TAILGATE FITTING ss 80.00 (©
TO REMOVE AND REFIX TAILGATE GLASS 140.00 [} ©
TO REMOVE AND REFIX FUEL TANK gooo X
TO REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT & REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD 80.00 40
TO REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 4000 9
TO CHECK WIRING FUNCTION 30.00 «*
TO APPLY RUST PROOFING ON REPLACED/ REPAIRED PANEL 100.00 ¢
LABOUR CHARGES 1,300.00 [ewo
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING CHARGES 1,300.00 [weo
TO PERFORM WATER LEAKAGE TESR 4000 2

S5 839582

SIN DOME.‘ EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINTY-FIVE AND CENTS SIXTY-TWO ONLY

YOUR FAITHRULLY, q,,_)ﬂp.. LECLASTE
\ '1|| ‘ , *wf”
A Hh]rb
CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTELTD . Lhw.fir“-—
l AV
P Ilm*:) ~ff |
the Repairer of the ey '4 >
p-dpbas nmar - "t:::"nf_ Juwr @ [beate- o~
* Te duploy damages pary) QUrTy IRy
+ Parms prices an subwect o condvmation

* Third party wivey m on 8 “Withou! Propusics” besa

* Mo legal roodicasces) o siowed

* Suppeemenzay hemis| sl be mmurerred
llﬂﬂhﬁwm“c-ml

Ackrcweeicard try Fapaerss

Sigruttury:
D

a8 Woodlands Industrial Park East 1 #07-17 Admiralty Industnal Park Singapore 757700
Tel; 5219 2098 (3 Lines) Fax: 6219 2086 E-mail: cysauto@singnet.com.sg
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Immediate Advice

Carpany Mepaiates Ma P87 URIR

[ LIS Pl L]

Date: 21/05/2018

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date of loss 15-Mar-18

Date of appointment 17-May-18

Date of survey 17-May-18

Location of survey CYS Automobile Services Pte Ltd

V

Claim Type: Third party

Vehicle number SBB 5436)

Make and Model SUZUKI SWIFT SPORT 1.6 M/T - 1586¢cc
Date of n'.-lhtrntiun 29-Dec-16

Excess

Market Value S 80,000.00
Parf Rebate 5 50,400.00
Nett Loss $ 29,600.00

Repair details:
[initial Estimate | s 8,395.62 |
P sed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 3,303.14
Check items [estimate) 5 446.88
Labour 5 2,360.00
Total 5 6,110.02
Lump Sumlif applicable) TBA

|Number of days for repair |




UTL2018 Claim Portal

<« RE:REQDOC

Type
@ Question

Message

Hi KC, please refer to TP back cam video uploaded as requested. We will proceed to seek mandate. Regards,
Dlivia, --—-— REQ FOR TP VIDEQ FOOTAGE, INCONSISTENT HEAD TO REAR COLLISION O SUSTAINED
DAMAGES ON THE REAR PORTIOM

hitpa:/ivp. smariciaims axa com sg/claim-portallhtmilindex-vendor-service-requests himi/sarvice-requestsiview-message/PserviceReguesiNumie .. 11



S/ YE2018 Claim Portal

“  Re:RE: REQ DOC
Type
© Question

Message
LIAB CLEAR FOR DS, HEAD TO REAR AGAINST OI. PLEASE REQ FOR OID LETTER OF EMPLOYMENT.

m:m;m;mmmm«mmmmmmmmnwm.. 11"



Hsiao Tona SLI.{KAutu!

From: Chloe Chua <cami@concoaero.coms:

Sent: Thursday, 13 September 2018 11:03 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Andrea Leong; Lancy Tan; Suppiah Devanathan; William Wong; Ma Thu Thu Win

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 674R(AXA) & SBB 5436) ALONG/AT JALAN ANAK
BUKIT ON 15/05/2018

Attachments: Letter of certification - Vehicle GBC 674 R.pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Attached is the Authorization Letter/ Employment Letter as per your request.

Thanks & regards

Chloe Chua

For Conco Aero Maintenance Pte Ltd

41, Loyang Drive

Loyang Industrial Estate

Singapore 508952

Tel: (65) 6545 6334

Fax: (65) 6546 6400

On Wed, Sep 12, 2018 at 2:44 PM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com> wrote:

12 5EPT 2018

M/s Conco Aero Maintenance

Cear Sirf Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18009032/T1pa3

YOUR REF : P1153049 (GBC 674R)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 474R(AXA) & SBB 5434) ALONG/AT JALAN ANAK BUKIT ON 15/05/2018

we refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your policy.



We have received a claim from CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SBB
5434 ogainst your motaor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario. we are of the view that liability is not in your favour,
We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlemeant with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount [NCD|] may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject o the merits of the case and according fo the nghts
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek 1o toke
conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and delence, please reply o us
within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed o us and acknowledged
by us,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
ewhiElkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report. Police Investigation result, appeal against the Tratfic Police offence and status (if any)
s Driver's driving license or foreign driving license or vocational license (it any)
o Authorisation Letter/ Employment Letter from you company

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (it any)|

Statement and/or police report from independent witness|es) (it any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing o claim against any of the Involved Third Party|s]. you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your inferest{s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party[s) and/or their legal representatives, or moke any compromise or setflemeant without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and condifions you and/or your authorised driver may have commitied.

In the event of receiving and handiing of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed ol the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).



I you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contac! us at 6742 3197 or email us ot

chewhiqikkinde.com.

Please quate the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sinceraly

Chew Hsiao Tong
Case Handler
DID: 6742 3197
FAX: 674] 4108

EMAIL: chewhi@lkkauln.cam

Cc AXA Insurance Ple Lid

{Mator Claims Dept)



@

CAMHR2018/068/146/CC

CONCO AERO MAINTENANCE PTE LTD [
41. Loyany Diviee, Lovang industric! Eswae, Singapore 508952
Tel: (65] 6545 633  Fox [65) 6546 64900
Wabsdte: winconcoasrocam  Email: infollconcoonms com
Co. Reg. No. 1982023730 GST Reg. Noo: 1928202373-D

12" September 2018

To Whom It May Concern

Dear SirMadam,

This is 1o confirm that Mr. Senthiran S/0O Muthu Canoo, bearer of IC NO S50463146C is

employed by us as an Operations Manager, We have authorized him to drive the
company vehicle no, GBC 674R in the course of his work.

Please feal free to contact us at 6545 6334 for any further clarifications.

Thank you.

Yours faithf

Suppiah Devanathan
Managing Director



/1412018 Claim Portal

<« RE: Re:RE: REQ DOC
Type
© Question

Message
Hi KC, we have uploaded a copy of LOA from Ol in Smartclaims. Thank you. Hsiao Tong - 14 Sept 2018

hittps vp smarclalms axa com sgiclaim-portalibtmilindex-vendor-service-reguesis himii#isarvice-requests/view-messaga/TeerviceRequestiNumbe.... 117



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Olivia Lau (LKKAu10)

Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 3:44 FM

To: cysauto@singnet.com.sg

Cc: Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto)

Subject: [AXA]: OUR REF: SBB5436) YOUR INSURED: GBCET4R - *** LKK REF:
CC4/ASM1BDD2032/T1ma3 - VIDED FOOTAGE

Attachments: 20180515_164814_NR (online-video-cutter.com) mp4

Importance: High

LKK REF: CCA/ASMI1B009032/T1mal

Hi Wee 5in
Thank you for your email, We will get back.

Hsiao Tong = As discussed, please.

-..._r-r_;-.j_r'l.l‘. .

Olivio Loy | Admin MMaracyes .
LEK Aulo Consullants 3

phene £7154.3541 | emiall Al el DTy | lexe A741-4108

8k 51 Powo U inciusirical Pork. o Avonue |, #0225 | S[408¥33) .,...-r-&’

From: CYSAUTO [mailto:cysauto@singnet.com.sg)

Sent: Tuesday, 11 September, 2018 1:19 PM

To: Olivia Lau [LEKAuUto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: OUR REF: SBB5436) YOUR INSURED; GBCE74R - *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM18009032/T1ma3 - VIDEO
FOOTAGE

Importance: High

enr Ms Olivia Lo, WITHOUT PREJUDICE

As per requiested, Thanks

Warm regards,
MNs |L'L‘ I"n"n ] ‘nin

p \ 4 CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTELTD
E ﬁ 38 Woaodlands Industrial Park E1 #07-17 S(757700)
Tel: 62192098 Fax: 62192096

E Email: cysauto@singnet com.sg

[mailto:cysauto@singnet.com.sg]

From: CYSAUTOD




-

Sent: Tuesday, September 11, 2018 11:09 AM

To: 'olivialau@lkkauto.com' <olivialau@lkkauto. com>

Subject: FW: OUR REF: SBB5436) YOUR INSURED: GBCG74R - KINDLY ARRANGE TP SURVEY & CHECK LIABILITY =**
LKK REF: CC4/ASM18009032,/T1ma3

Impaortance: High

Deur Ms Olivia Law, WITHOUT PREJUMCE

Kindly check Hability and let us have vour ofTer. Your early reply is awaited. Thanks

Warm regards,

Ms Tee Wee Sin
CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD
38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #07-17 5(757700)

“ Tel: 62192098 Fax: 62192096

5 Email: cysauto@singnet.com.sg

From: CYSAUTO
[matto:cysauto@singnet.com.sgl
Sent: Tuesday, July 17, 2018 1:16 PM
To: 'Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)' <Meikwan@lkkautn.cam>
Cc: 'Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)' <bevanlim@|kkauto.com>; "Vic (LKKAuto)' <vicalpeh@lkkauto. com>; '"Admin A’ <admin-
a@kkauto.corm:s
Subject: RE: OUR REF: 5BB5436) YOUR INSURED: GBC674R - KINDLY ARRANGE TP SURVEY & CHECK LIABILITY *=**
LKK REF: CC4/ASM 18009032/ T1ma3

Dear Sir’ Madam, WITHOUT PREJUDICE
\tteched herewith supporting documents lor your attention.

For an amicable sertlement, we are prepared to senle as follow:

Cost of Repar £ 6.537. 7 20inclusive GST)

Rental Charges (9daysXS100) §  v00.00{recommend Tdavstarrangement +weekend)
GIA Fees S 2.00¢as claimed)

OTAL S T439.72

kindly confirm. Thanks and look forward for vour reply.

Warm regards,
Ms Tee Wee Sin

Y
—

Sent: Friday, May 18, 2018 11:02 AM
To: CYSAUTO <cysauio@smgnet.com . sg>

CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD

38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #07-17 5(757700)
Tel: 62192098 Fax: 62192096

Email; cysauto@singnet.com.sg

From: Mei Kwan

a@lkkauty com>



Subject: RE: OUR REF: SBB5436] YOUR INSURED: GBC674R - KINDLY ARRANGE TP SURVEY & CHECK LIABILITY ***
LKK REF: CC4/ASM18009032/T1ma3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we are currently '

Fyi, 01 has reported. Please refer to the below O1's sketch plan and statement
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Please note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Bevan at 6749 4274
Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.
Meanwhile, please provide us evidence i.e. video and scene photo.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank vou

Hest Regards,

Mel Kwan | Admin

KK Auto Consultanis Ple Lid

Phome: 6466 oo55 | emall: MelEsandtlkkauto.com | fas 67414108
Hik 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue {, woz-25 | S{40845:4)

From: CYSAUTO [mailto:cysauto @singnet com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 16 May, 2018 4:02 PM

To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey@axa.com . sg>

Subject: OUR REF: SBB5436) YOUR INSURED: GBCE74R - KINDLY ARRANGE TP SURVEY & CHECK LIABILITY
Importance: High

Our Rel: SBB5436)
Your Insured: GBC674R WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir,



ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBB5436J AND GBC674R ALONG PIE EXIT TO JALAN ANAK
BUKIT ON 15 MAY 2018

Attached herewith estimate and GIA report for your attention.

Kindly arrange TP survey at 38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #07-17 §(757700). Thanks
Dear officer in charge,

Kindly check liability for this claim. Thanks and look forward for your reply.

Warm regards,

Ms Tee Wee Sin
CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTELTD
38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #07-17 S(757700)

“ Tel: 62192098 Fax: 62192096

Email: cysauto@singnet com.sg




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Taufikh (LKKAutao)

Sent: Manday, 16 July 2018 9:34 AM

To: 'CYSAUTO'

Cc Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: FINALISATION & PHOTOS FOR SBB5436)
Hi Wee Sin,

COR $6110,02 , 7 days.

Regards
Taufikh
Lk Ayto

From: CYSAUTO [mallto:cysauto@singnet.com.sg)
Sent: Thursday, 31 May 2018 11:56 AM

To: Taufikh (LKK Auto)'

Subject: FINALISATION & PHOTOS FOR 5BB5436)
Importance: High

Dear Mr Taufikh, WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Attached herewith estimate and photos for vour attention.

We have calculate the repair cost at $6,110.02 based on parts by parts.
Kindly confirm. Thanks and look forward for your reply.

Warm regards,

Ms Tee Wee Sin
CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD
38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #07-17 S(757700)

Tel: 62192098 Fax: 62192096
Emall: cysauto@singnel.com.sg




Hsiao TDI'_DE !LI{KAutn!

From: CYSAUTO <cysauto@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 17 July 2018 1:16 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAUtO)

Cc: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto); Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SBB5436) YOUR INSURED: GBCEV4R - KINDLY ARRANGE TP
SURVEY & CHECK LIABILITY *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM18009032/T1ma3

Attachments: PERFORMANCE INV pdf, RENTAL RECEIPT jpg; RENTAL AGREEMENT jpg; GIA
RECEIPT tif: GIA FEES.tif

Dear Sird Madam. WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Antached herewith supporting documents for vour atlention

For an amicable settlement, we are prepared 1o settle as follow:

Cost of Repair S 6.5337.720nclusive GST)

Rental Churges (9daysXS100) S 000.00(recommend Tdays+arrangement + weekend )
GlA Fees 5 2 Utas claimed)

TOTAL S 7,439.712

Kindly contirm. Thanks and look forward for your reply.

Warm regards,
Ms Tee Wee Sin

— v CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD
38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #07-17 S{757700)
Tel: 62192098 Fax: 62192096
5 Emall: cysauto@singnet com.sg

From: Meai Kwan
(LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Friday, May 18, 2018 11:02 AM
To: CYSAUTO <cysauto@singnel.com.5g>
Cc: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto) <bevanlim@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@Ilkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: OUR REF: SBB5436) YOUR INSURED: GBCE74R - KINDLY ARRANGE TP SURVEY & CHECK LIABILITY ==*
LKK REF: CC4/ASM18009032/T1ma3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter,

Please be informed that we are currently pending verification for direct settlement.

Fyi, 01 has reported. Please refer to the below O1's sketch plan and statement.
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Please note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Bevan at 6749 4274,
Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Meanwhile, please provide us evidence ie. video and scene photo.

To check availability of the case handler, vou may contact the undersigned.

Thank vou.

Phemst Hegarrds,

Meid Kwan - Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phones 666 o055 | email: MeiKwan@ |kkauto.com | fis: 67414108
ik 56, Pava Ubl Industeial Parck, Ubl Avenue 1, #oz-25 | S{308013)

From: CYSAUTQ [maillo cysaulo@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 16 May, 2018 4:02 PM

To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey smolor.survey(®axa com sg>

Subject: OUR REF: SBB5436) YOUR INSURED: GBC&74R - KINDLY ARRANGE TP SURVEY & CHECK LIABILITY
Impaortance: High

Our Ref: SBB5436)
Your Insured: GBC6T4R WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBB3436J AND GBC674R ALONG PIE EXIT TO JALAN ANAK
BUKIT ON 15 MAY 2018

Attached herewith estimate and GIA report for your attention.
Kindly arrange TP survey at 38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #07-17 $(757700). Thanks
Dear officer in charge.

Kindly check liability for this claim. Thanks and look forward for your reply.



Warm regards,
Ms Tee Wee Sin

v CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD
38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #07-17 S(757700)
‘ ‘ Tel: 52192098 Fax: 62192096
5 Email: cysauto@singnet com.sg




S/252018 Claim Partal

A

SEEK MANDATE> - S8M IACCI%E
<« INVOLVING GBC 674R(O I) P) ON
5/05/2 18]

[EEN

Type
@ Question

Message

Liability: 100%. Insured rear-ended third party. Inform Ol about third party claim, Agreed to settle at best
and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate up to $7,439.72(all-in). IA with mandate had been uploaded in
Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 25 Sept 2018

hitps fivp smartclaims axa com sgiclaim-partalhimilfindex-vendor-service-requests himi#service-requests/view-message/7sarviceRequestiNumbe... 11
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Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 25.09.2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss 15.03.2018
Date of appaintment 17.05.2018
Date of survey 17.05.2018
Location of survey CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number SBB 5436)

Make and Model

Suzuki Swift Sport (1586¢c)

Date of registration 29.12.2016

Excess NIL

Market Value/ Book Value S 80,000.00 |(est)

Parf/COE Rebate 5 50,400.00 |(est)

MNett Loss 5 29,600.00 ||est)
Repair details:

|initial Estimate | § 8,395.62 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts S 3,750.02
Check items (estimate) MIL
Labour 5 2,360.00
Supplementary MNIL
Total $ 6,110.02
Lump Sum(if applicable) NIL

|Number of days for repair
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Date: 25.09.2018
Remarks:
Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 5 6,537.72
Loss of use NIL
Loss of rental S 900.00 | (9days x $100.00)
Loss of income NIL
LTA/GIA search fees 5 2.00
Others MNIL
Proposed Total 5 7,439.72




Tl'.'l."l.l'.'r'.‘DEEI Claim Partal

Re:<SEEK MANDAT
<« INVOLVING GBC 6

> = ?MOOHDS&ACCIDENT
) &
5/05/2018]

E
74R(Ol) & SBB 5436J(TP) ON

Type
@ Question

Message
PLS PROCEED FOR SETTLEMENT AS FOLLOWS COR: $6,206.00 W/GST LOR $900.00 LTA: $2.00 TOTAL

:$7,108.00

hitps.[lvp smarciaims axa com. sg/clalim-portalhtmiindex-vendor-servicerequests hitmii/service-reguests/view-message/ ?serviceRegquestiNumbe 1M



Hsiao Tnng (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Maonday, 1 October 2018 3:54 PM

To: cysauto@singnet.com.sg

Cc: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: [AXA]: OUR REF: SBB5436) YOUR INSURED: GBC674R - *** LKK REF:

CC4/ASMTB009032/T1ma3 - VIDEQ FOOTAGE

Without Prejudice

Hi Wee Sin,

We refer 1o the aobove matter,

We have our principal instruction to offer at a global sum of $7.100.00{all-in).

Please confimn occeptance.

“please note that our propasal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) In respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6r42-3197 | email: chewht@ kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava 1Thi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1. #02-25 | S{40809493)

From: Olivia Lau (LEKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 3:44 PM

To: cysauto@singnet.com.sg

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [AXA]: OUR REF: SBB5436] YOUR INSURED: GBCE74R - *** LKK REF: CCa/ASM1B009032/T1ma3 - VIDEO
FOOTAGE

Importance: High

LKK REF: CC4/ASM18009032/T1ma3

Hi Wee Sin,
Thank you for your email. We will get back.

Hsiao Tong — As discussed, please.



100312018 Claim Portal

: Re: I{MAND SBMOOHDS([IASCIDENT
« INVOLVING GB 674R(0I)&SBB 5436J(TP) ON

© Question

Message
Hi. Third party rejected our offer at $7,108.00(all-in) and proposed $7,439.72(all-in). For your further
mandate/ instruction please. Hsiao Tong - 03 Oct 2018

hitps:('vp smarclaims axa. com.sg/claim-portalthimilindax-vendor-service-requests himid/service-reguests/view-message/TserviceRequesiNumba. .. 171



Hsiao TunE !LKI(Autu}

From: CYSAUTO <cysauto@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 4 October 2018 11:.08 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Cc: Olivia Lau (LKKAuta)

Subject: RE: [AXA]: OUR REF: SBB5436) YOUR INSURED: GBCET4R - *=*= LKK REF:
CC4/ASM18009032,/T1ma3 - DEMAND LETTER

Attachments: DEMAND LETTER 1.tif: DEMAND LETTER 2.jpg: TAX INV.pdf: AUTHORISATION TO

ACT jpg; DISCHARGE VOUCHER jpg

Dear Ms Hsiao Tong. WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Attached herewith supporting documents for your attention.

We are agreed your settlement at §7.240.00 all in. Kindly let us have your respective cheque made in [avour
of “CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD” without delay. Thanks

Warm regards,
Ms Tee Wee Sin

bl
=

Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, October 03, 2018 5:36 PM

To: cysauto@singnet.com.sg

Cc: Olivia Lau [LKKAuto) <olivialau@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [AXA]: OUR REF: 5BB5436) YOUR INSURED: GBC674R - *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM18009032/T1ma3 - VIDEO
FOOTAGE

CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTELTD

38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #07-17 5(757700)
Tel: 62192098 Fax: 62192096
Email: cysauto@singnet.com.s

From: Hsiao

Without Prejudice

Hi Wee Sin,

We refer to the above matter.

We have our principal instruction to improve our offer at a global surm of $7.240.00{all-in].

Please conlirm acceplance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice

engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter{s) In respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Hondler

LKEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: frga-9197 | email: ¢chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108



Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8(4080473)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, 1 October 2018 3:54 PM

To: cysauto@singnet.com.sg
Cc: Olivia Lau [LKKAuta) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [AXA]: OUR REF: SBB5436) YOUR INSURED: GBC674R - *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM18009032/T1ma3 - VIDEO
FOOTAGE

Without Prejudice

Hi Wee Sin,

We refer to the above matter.

‘We have our principal instruction to offer at a global sum of $§7.100.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceplance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you s strictly an a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s] in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@ kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Payn Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{(408033)

From: Olivia Lau (LKKAuta)

Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 3:44 PM

To: cysauto@singnet.com.sg

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [AXA): OUR REF: 5BB5436) YOUR INSURED: GBC674R - *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM18009032/T1ma3 - VIDED
FOOTAGE

Importance: High

LKK REF: CC4/ASM18009032/T1ma3

Hi Wee Sin,

Thank you for your email. We will get back,
Hslao Tong — As discussed, please.

Bedt Regards
Olivia Low | Aamin Manager

froke
LEK Auto Consultants w

Ty

phone, §256-3541 | email: giiviaiauiikkouto.com | jox: 4741-4108

Bk 51, Poya Ubl Indusirial Pork, Ubi Avenue |, #02-25 | 5(408933)

<3



From: CYSAUTO [mailto:cysauto@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 11 September, 2018 1:19 PM

To: Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <alivialau@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: FW; OUR REF: SBB5436) YOUR INSURED: GBCE74R - *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM18009032/T1ma3 - VIDEO
FOOTAGE

Importance: High

Dear Ms Olivia Lau. WITHOUT PREJUDICE
As per requested. Thanks

Warm regards,
Ms Tee Wee Sin

CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD
38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1 §07-17 5(757700)

“ Tel: 62192098 Fax: 62192096

Email: cysauto@singnet.com.sg

From: CYSAUTOD

mailto:cysauta@singnet.com.sg)
Sent: Tuesday, September 11, 2018 11:09 AM

To: 'olivialau@lkkauto.com' <olivialau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: OUR REF: SBB5436J) YOUR INSURED: GBC674R - KINDLY ARRANGE TP SURVEY & CHECK LIABILITY ***
LKK REF: CC4/ASM18009032/T1ma3

Importance: High

Dear Ms Olivia Lau, WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Kindly check liability and let us have your offer. Your early reply is awaited. Thanks

Warm regards,
Ms Tee Wee Sin

v CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD
38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #07-17 $(757700)
‘ ‘ Tel: 62192098 Fax: 62192096
5 Email: cysauto@singnet.com.sg

From: CYSAUTO
[mallto:cysauto @singnet.com.sg
Sent: Tuesday, July 17, 2018 1:16 PM
To: ‘Mei Kwan [LKKAuto)' <Meikwan@Ilkkauto coms>
Ce: 'Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)' <bevanlim@lkkauto.com>; 'Vic (LKKAuto)' <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; 'Admin A’ <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: OUR REF: SBB5436) YOUR INSURED: GBC674R - KINDLY ARRANGE TP SURVEY & CHECK LIABILITY ***
LKK REF: CC4/ASM18009032/T1ma3

Dear Sir/ Madam, WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Attached herewith supporting documents for your attention.

3



For an amicable settlement, we are prepared to settle as follow:

Cost of Repair $ 6,537.72(inclusive GST)

Rental Charges (9daysX$100) S 900.00(recommend Tdays+arrangement+weekend)
GIA Fees S 2.00(as claimed)

TOTAL S 7,439.72

Kindlv conflirm. Thanks and look forward [or vour reply.

Warm regards,
Ms Tee Wee Sin

Y
=

(LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@|kkauto com]

Sent: Friday, May 18, 2018 11:02 AM

To: CYSAUTO <cysauto@singnet.com.sg>

Cc: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto) <bevanlim@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SBB5436] YOUR INSURED: GBCE74R - KINDLY ARRANGE TP SURVEY & CHECK LIABILITY ***
LKK REF: CC4/ASM1B009032/T1ma3

CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD
3B Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #07-17 5(757700)
Tel: 62192098 Fax: 62192096

Email: cysauto@singnet.com.sg

From: Mei Kwan

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we are currently

Fyi, Ol has reported. Please refer to the below O1's sketch plan and statement.
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Please note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Bevan at 6749 4274.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.



-

Meanwhile, please provide us evidence i.e. video and scene photo.

T'o check availability of the case handler, vou may contact the undersigned.

Thank yvou.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwani@ [kkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Indostrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: CYSAUTO [mailto:cysauto@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 16 May, 2018 4:02 PM

To: 5G AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey@axa.com.sg>

Subject: OUR REF; SBB5436) YOUR INSURED: GBCB74R - KINDLY ARRANGE TP SURVEY & CHECK LIABILITY
Importance: High

Our Ref: SBB5436]
Your Insured: GBC674R WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBB5436J AND GBC674R ALONG PIE EXIT TO JALAN ANAK
BUKIT ON 15 MAY 2018

Attached herewith estimate and GIA report for your attention.
Kindly arrange TP survey at 38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #07-17 S(757700). Thanks
Dear officer in charge,

Kindly check liability for this claim. Thanks and look forward for your reply.

Warm regards,
Ms Tee Wee Sin

v CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD
38 Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #07-17 S(757700)
Tel: 62192098 Fax: 62192096
E Email: cysauto@singnet.com.sg




CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD

38 Woodlands Industrial Park East L
£07-17 Admiralty Industrial Park
Singapore 757700
Tel: 62192098 (3 lines) Fax: 62192096
E-mail address: cysauto@singnet.com.sg

Our Ref: SBB5436)
Your Ref: To be advised

04 October 2018

IMMEDIATE ATTENTION
AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd BY EMAIL ONLY

§ Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sirs.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBBE3436J AND GBC674R ALONG PIE EXIT TO
JALAN ANAK BUKIT ON 15 MAY 2018

We act for Mr Lim Seh Chun, the owner of vehicle registration no. SBB34361.

We are instructed by the abovenamed to claim damages against you in connection with a
road traffic accident on 15 May 2018 at 5:35pm along PIE Exit to Jalan Anak Bukit
involving our client's vehicle registration number SBB5436] and vehicle registration
number GBC674R driven by your insured /insured’s authorized driver ar the material time.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by vour insured /insured’s authorized driver
negligence driving and/or management of your vehicle. As a result of the accident, our
client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, particulars
of which are as follows:

Cost of Repairs £ 6,537.72
Rental Charges (9days = §5120.00) $ 900,00
LTA/GIA fees b 2.00

TOTAL $ 7439.712




Our Ref : SBB5436) 2
Your Ref : To be advised

Date : 04 October 2018

We enclose herewith a copy each of the following documents for your attention:

L,

o

CYS Automobile Services Pte Ltd's Tax Invoice no. 7617 for the sum of
$$6,537.72;

2. CYS Car Rental Pte Ltd's Rental Receipt no 1363 for the sum of $900.00;
3.

CYS Car Rental Pte Ltd’s Rental Agreement no 3390 for the sum of $900.00;
GIA/ LTA report on vehicles no. GBC674R dated 15 May 2018 with tax invoice
for the sum of $$2.00;

Authorisation to Act; and

Discharge Voucher;

Please acknowledge receipt and let us have your reply within Seven days (7) days of your
receipt of this letter.




Hsiao Tuna {I.KKAutu!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 12 September 2018 2:44 PM

To: ‘andrea@concoaero.com’

Ce: 'cam@concoaero.com’

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 674R{AXA) & SBB 5436) ALONG/AT JALAN ANAK

BUKIT ON 15/05/2018

12 SEPT 2018
M/s Conco Aero Maintenance
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18009032/T1pal
YOUR REF : P1153049 (GBC 474R)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 674R(AXA) & SBB 5434) ALONG/AT JALAN ANAK BUKIT ON 15/05/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by
yaur motaor insurer. AXA Insurance Pte Lid to deal with the third party claim against your palicy.

We have received a cloim from CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SBB
5434 ) against your motor insurance paolicy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view thal llability is not in your favour,
we will therefore proceed to negofiate for an amicable setflement with the Third Party

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount [NCD] may be alfected os a rasull of the claim ogainst
your policy.

we shall proceed to deal with the clalm(s) subject 1o the merils of the case and according ta the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek 1o lake
canduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cosl and delence, please reply fo us
wilhin 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged
by us,

Your lull co-operation in the handling of the claim s required and kindly submit the following to
hewhilElkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at cur reporting centre. The
list below is not all iInclusive and lurther documen! may be required:

Police reporl, Police Investigation resull, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license or vocational license (if any)

Autharisation Letter/ Employment Letter from you company

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video lootage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness|es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Parly|s], you are fo
keep us informed of your legal represeniative(s) and the status of the claim

" & ® ® ® & & @

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/for theilt legal representatives. or make any compromise or settlemeant without AXA's priar
knowledge ond consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.



" In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim|s). AXA shall keep you informed of the

final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

It you need any clarification. please do net hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at

Wk auta. corm.
Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Chew Hsiao Tong

Case Handlet

DID: 4742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chawliliElkkowito com

Cc  AXAInsurance Pte Lid
iMotor Claims Dept)



WITHOUT PREJUDICE to :

(a] Insurers’ Subrogated Claim anylor

() Any Personal Injury Claims

[Mote: This Notice supersedes and inconsisienciss

tounid I this Discharga Vioucher]

UTH TION TO ACT

__Lwm Sk Chun (“the third party claiment) of _ 94 Chu L
Roew 3w ©64992Y  (address), ownerof SLRYNI (yehicle no.) hereby
authorize ___CYS AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD ("the workshop™ to act for

me with respect to my claim for repair costs snd/or rental andfor loss of use (“claim") for my
vehicle no, 22® “YTihat was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on __! €- ¥ -1 4
(dare)along_ PIE G B Jelen sk Bk (location) involving wvehicle
no/s aBe 6+ R (“the accident™).

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a2 manner that they deem fit
and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with
payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other
vehicle/s is concerned.

Datedthis__1&  (dapyof_ O (monthy 2015 yesn)

7
WW
Signed by “the third party claimant” Signed by wm
(with company stamp if applicable) (with company stamp)




M redefining /insurance

OUT PREJUDICE 1o :

| urers’ Subrogated Claim any/or

Is) Ary Parsanal Injury Claims

MNate This Matice supersedes and inconssiancies

CLAIM REF 1 oeMOoNDL ] lownd in this Discharge Vouchar)
INSURED [ Convg Pory Wagheyonce 1

DISCHARGE VOUCHER
Wefll Lim  S=h  Chun ], NRIC NO. _ =490 (1ID ) hereby agree to

accept the sum of dollars | _Seven TMuvca~d s Hoedvd A By m ]
Iss M ) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settleme all
claims of whatever kind including damages for personal Injuries and damages to property that we/l
may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD ar their Insured or the driver of motor vela‘lﬁa
no. [ BBC EFUR | as a result of an accident slong [F'E et 4 Jeien Awk] on
[ v, €14 ] of which we/l werefwas the driver/ owner/ hirer/
passenger/rider/pillion/ Insurer of motor vehicle no. | S8 3NT ),

We/| hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be
liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have
against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no, [ &BC L3u® _lin
connection directly or indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/| are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liabllity whatsoever
on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [ GBc &3 ®

Dated this ___ 4 dayor___ OCH g V¥
Claimant’s Signature : MQL’_
NRIC no./ Company Stamp : SISO hip
Occupation/ Business
Address .2 U L Baedt S(6639322)
Telephone No. : Q49 0630
Witness's Name
Witness's Signature

Witness's NRIC No.

ALL rsurance Pe Lid {Compary Rag. No. 199303512M)

§ Shenlon Wy, #2301 AXA Tower, Singapore 06ES1L

Customer Centre 886101

Tet +65 GEE0 4BER Faa: -85 6335 2527 Webails: www. A COM.SF
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AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY

#27-01 AXA TOWER
SINGAPORE D&B&11

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT,

SURVEY BY

TAILGATE

TAILGATE GLASS MOULDING
TAILGATE CENTRE EMBLEM
TAILGATE "SWIFT" EMBLEM
TAILGATE “SPORT" EMELEM
TAILGATE TOP LOCK

TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP
TAILLAMP ASSY LH

TAILLAMP LOWER RETAINER LH
REAR BUMPER

REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS
REAR BUMPER LOWER LID
REAR END PANEL

REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH
SPARE TYRE SCREW

SPARE TYRE TOOLS SPONGE
REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD LH
REAR EXHUAST CHROME

TAILGATE GLASS INNER SEAL
TAILGATE GLASS SEALANT
REAR BUMPER CLIPS
REVERSE SENSOR

INSULATOR PADDING

TAX INVOICE

Invoice No

POLICY NO
OUR REF
VEHICLE NO
MAKE/MODEL
DATE OF ACCIDENT
DATE

27.00

LESS 20%

3.50

A B K ERBELANFRZ E
CYS Automobile Services Pte Ltd

ROC Reg No -ADS041/2001E GST Reg. NO: 20-0105041-E

7617

: THIRD PARTY CLAIM
¢ TP 5800

SBB 5438 J
SUZUKI SWIFT
15-May-18

04-Oct-18

5%

8549 55
B8.50
28.35
28.55
3485

180.10

165.30

401.00
36.55

688.50
54.00

335.03

474.50

182.75
27.00

21320

187.60

176.45

4,183.78
B36.76

A

3,347.02

2000 SINETT
40.00 -
28.00 v
200.00 "
35,00 )
B0.00 =

53

403.00

PIG2

a8 Woodlands industrial Park East 1 #07-17 Admiralty Indusirial Park Singapore 757700
Tel: 6219 2096 (3 Lines) Fax: 6219 2098 E-mall: cysauto@@singnel.com.sg
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CYS Automobile Services Pte Ltd

ROC Reg. No :A05041/2001E GST Reg, NO: 20-0105041-E

CONT FROM PAGE-1 5% 3,750.02
TO TRANSFER TAILGATE FITTING s% 60.00
TO REMOVE AND REFIX TAILGATE GLASS 120,00
TO REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT & REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD 40.00
TO DISMANTLE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 30.00
TO CHECK WIRING FUNCTION 30.00
TO APPLY RUST PROOFING ON REPLACED/ REPAIRED PANEL B0.00
LABOUR CHARGES 1,000.00
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING CHARGES 1,000.00
T0 PERFORM WATER LEAKAGE TEST 20.00
59 6,110.02

GST % 427.70

53 B6.537.72

38 Woodlands Industial Park East 1 #07-17 Admirally Industial Park Singapore 757700

Tael: G219 2096 (3 Lines) Fax: 6219 2096 E-mail: cysautof@singnel.com.sg




CYS CAR RENTAL PTE LTD
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CYS CAR RENTAL PTELTD

SLK § DEFU LANE 10 DEFU INDUSTRIAL PARK G
201-582 HOUGANG AVE 3 SINGAPORE 539188
TEL: 6287 07850 H/P: 9752 1104
HUSINESS REG MO 2D120559TK :
NO- 3390

[ R ENTAL AGREEMENT

Hirz: Car Fagn Ne teake & Modet
oS00 cvon Sta WR\E ~ AXO B
Esmmaa Expczey
. o ™
2% (YA L RO Ramsn
(S L2 oie WQBWR Dy ¢ 2
Cooepanion Omhaoa Homg Phina Titne |
— s Q2o WL | [ o
Deiving Licanza Ne Db of Expoy Pace of Issue Farm of P Covd | CmetCes
SO D = =% i N
HRIC miwpon Wa Cow i af Grm Piace of luue Detnoni Frepayitiert
LD\ ug‘gﬁvﬁ =G
 Yrivier L
AS  ARSNO . pnill
Arifres
Qowe | (09 | Goo
ek 22
T S— e Hame Phicoe v | e 1l
[ithding Literne Mo ]anE-m Puice of ntus o By munmeng Mire: agrees (o Bamtal Crarge
iy additione! fee for Caitasn
Damage YWanesr [TV
NP aespan Mo Diziw of Hirih Puica of lesus Delsary Fes
| e
mpa Fates
'.MW"WW#.HMWMEWHW Coliechen Fee
2 preor o untko 19 oy et 1 PRSI  niins secuon | 4 1]
I ey sscctenl pacs s of wErergs wiite 3eTegen sunicie 10wt er repEr !
L YWan wmhicie refiomi it inait be in 8 Sean eondibes or § 20 20 will be 2 Sub Total
& Mo lhsmance Commrage (| e arver | beiow 35 pru old oo lies fan 2 yean ——
dtiving llcence
rﬁmmwﬂnvmmmmﬁuumnmuﬂﬁmmm I
WMol raresd sane P
£ Ppassn Ur e M M i any SEidert] msoiing tha i
m:h-mﬂm e Rer
T Mg refuna v 52 geemn Tor ool el i oo hicke
B Heer o vabile 12 par ol pacimg fee e ST summonsss -
B Viihiches b e meiim duning oMes hoor seiv. Tetal Chage C": c Y
E DOMUMYY| Casn | fimcaipl Mo | DOMM YY | Cunn | Recsiot Mo | Amouni D § b
1
Rematks | Berety schnowlsdged 1essipt of the swn of 3
trireg rafund due (o me e compuled shove.

| have rend apa agrea 1o the lerms and conditions on both sldes of this agresment il | have pressnted & charge of credit card Tor
peyment All smeunt payalile under this agresmaent ana for parking and traffic infringersenl may be billnd ta the chamge o+ credi) care
Bnd My sighatlre Delow will be conaldared 1o hove been muds =5 this charge of owualt card vouchar

Sqgned oy e parke hare [T o tha duy o

Hiror's Sigrature m

crs AL PTELTD




- SMerote Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffies Quay #128-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE :icne 65 6224 0010 Fax. +85 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am 1o 5pm
GST Regiatration MNo: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
Third Party Insurer Enquiry
Qur Ral Mo GR-18-074387
Date of Request 16/05/2018 Your Ral Ma: Cnlina Purchasa

CYS Aulamobile Sarvices Pta Lid
38 Woodiands industrial Park East 1
#07-17, Admiralty Industrial Park

Singapore 757700

Dear Sir/Madam,

iéﬂquhr Data 16052018

quiry By LIM XING SU, ESTHER

1P Viahicte Mo GBCET4R

Accidant Data 15/05/2018

Enquiry Rosult

TP Vehiclo No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tal. No.
GBCET4AR AXA Insurance Ple Lid 16/032018-1503/2019 6335 7288
Thank Yau

Tha images provided to you sra taken from tha original mports forwarded 1o the cantre by tha members of the General Insurenca Assoc:ation of
Singapors and we take na respansibiny for their ascuracy or contants and shall be under no llability whatsoevar for any loss or damage arizing out of

or In conneclion with tha reparts or thelr imagas

s Is & computar geanarated documant and requires no signatuire.

hittps Hwww.gliirmeorg spfcaimefndax cfm Musebon=MTRsasAfuseection=dsp_geninviplrefic=18053936ACFID=33803821ECF TOKEN=REcO4 84368300




« 62018 rwoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
wﬂm RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE rrone 165 6224 0010 Fax. +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 8am to Spm
GST Registration No: M4D0D17735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
TAX INVOICE
Qur Ref No: GR-18-074397
Date of Requast 18/05/2018 Your Raef No: Onling Purchase
CYS Automohila Sarvices Pta Ld
38 Woodiands Industrial Park Easl 1
#07T-17, Admiralty Industnal Park
Singapors 757700
Dear Siriadam,
Enqguiry Date 1E/5/2018
Juiry By LIM XING SL), ESTHER
TP Vehicle No. GHCHET4R
Accident Dale 15/05/2018
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (55)
TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amount 013
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00
Thank You.

This is & computer generaled document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Cfficial use:
Date:
[¥] GIRO [ | Cash | ] Cheque

hittpsc s ginrme oig sglclaimalindex ofm Fussbora M TReasEfusesctionsdap  geninvipSsaiigs18059388CFID=33903821 SCFTOKEN=f Jcd Od SRae 1040




THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

|\I'thicli No: GBC 6T4R {(Insd veh)| Model: SUZUKI SWIFT
SBB 5436J (TP veh)
[Data of Accident: |15/05/2018
Global Sum Settlement [X] Yes [ 1 No
Repair Estimata ' 9 8,883.31
Final Repair Cost 3 6.537.72
Loss of Usa § days al $0.00 per day
Rertal (if any) s 800.00 8 days
LTA | GIA Search Fee g 2.00
Others: ]: sr 0.00
Final Settlament Sum (Global Sum) 5 7.240.00

below)

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered?

1 YES [ X]

NO  (Kindly indicate

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop:

Agrasd Liability 100 (%)

BOLA Liability:

B) For GIA Registered Workshop:

(%)

BOLA Applicable; Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No;

Assessed Liability (*): (%)

* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain colisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) Fvs AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD 8 7.240.,
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 11/10/2018

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
{Final Repair Bill; Rental Inveice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical

Report/ Bill (if any)




¥y L7 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
v 51 Ubl Ave 1 801-25 Paya Ubl Industial Perk, Singapore 408033
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg Mo 169507188R GST Aeg. No. 18-8607188-R

Affiliated to Federation internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Rel ;| CC4/ASM1B0DS032/T1padq2
RAC L b S R |11l
ATTN KIAN CHUAN Code: ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GBC 674R Veh. Inspected SBB 5438J
Policy No. VCA/P1153040 Coverage ($) D.00
Claim No. SBMODOHDS Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 17/05/2018
& Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model SUZUKISWIFT c.c 1586
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2016
Chassis No. JSAFZC32500400048 Colour SILVER
Odometer 27764 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOQD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |185/50 R16 YOKOHAMA & mm
L/H Front Tyre |195/50 R16 YOKOHAMA 6 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |195/50 R16 YOKOHAMA 6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |185/50 R16 YOKOHAMA B mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  15/05/2018 |inspection Date 17/05/2018
Survey held at CY5 AUTOMOBILE SERVICES PTE LTD
38 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK EAST 1
:;%?l:l:;.ﬁ.ﬂ‘f INDUSTRIAL PARK
SINGAPORE 757700
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

IEETIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: T Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ul Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusinal Park, Singapore 408533
TEL' 6256 1581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 188607188R GST Reg No, 19-8607198-R Page No.. 1ol 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SBB 5436J
1 e = -" F 3 M
Qty Description of Parts Condition wmmﬁ : *{:I;W
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|TAILGATE (CONSISTENT) BENT B8589 55 B50 55
1| TAILGATE GLASS MOULDING (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 88 50 B9.50
1|TAILGATE CENTRE EMBLEM (CONSISTENT) MECESSARY 28.35 2835
1|TAILGATE "SWIFT 'EMBLEM (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 28 55 28.65
1|TAILGATE 'SPORT EMBLEM (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 34 BS 3485
1|TAILGATE TOP LOCK (CONSISTENT) BENT 180.10 180.10
1|TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP (COMNSISTENT) CcuT 165.30 165,30
1|TAILGATE NO PLATE GARNISH (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 48.70
LABOUR
1| TAILLAMP ASSY LH (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 401.00 401.00
2| TAILLAMP LOWER RETAINER @536 55 (CONSISTENT) N/S NECESSARY / 73.10 36.55
NECESSARY
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 688 50 698 50
2|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS 527,00 NECESSARY 54 00 54 00
(CONSISTENT)
1|REAR BUMPER LOWER LID (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 335.03 335.03
1|REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT) BENT 474 50 474 50
1|REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 182.75 182.75
1|SPARE TYRE SCREW (CONSISTENT) DISTORTED 27 00 27.00
1|SPARE TYRE FLOOR PANEL (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 571.50
LABOUR
1|SPARE TYRE TOOLS SPONGE [CONMEISTENT) DEFORMED 213.20 21320
1|REAR FENDER LH {(CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 450.75
LABOUR
1|REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD LH (CONSISTENT) |NOT NECESSARY 257 60
1|REAR FENDER LOWER LINING LH (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 162 85 -
1|REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD LH (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 167 680 167.60
1|REAR EXHAUST CHROME LH (CONSISTENT) cuT 176.45 178.45
LESS 20% DISCOUNT =1.141.01 -B36 76
4 557 .62 3,347 02

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18009032/T1pa3q2




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6258 1581 FAX: G256 4115

Reg No: 198607198R GST Reg No. 18-9607108-R Page No.2 of 2
aty Description of Parts Condition [ stimoce B | Our Afjusted
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1| TAILGATE GLASS INMER SEAL (SN) (CONEBISTENT) MNECESSARY 20.00 20.00
1| TAILGATE GLASS SEALANT (SN) {CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 40.00 40.00
1|REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 45 00 -
1|SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN} {ﬂDNSiSTENT} MECESSARY 2B8.00 28.00
1|SET REVERSE SENSOR [SN) [CONSISTENT) NOT WORKING 350.00 200.00
10|REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS &3%3.50 (SN) NECESSARY 35.00 3500
(CONSISTENT)
1|INSULATOR PADDING (SN] (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 120.00 80.00
638.00 403.00
LABOUR
TO TRANSFER TAILGATE FITTING B80.00 60.00
TO REMOVE AMD REFIX TAILGATE GLASS 140.00 120.00
TO REMOVE AMND REFIX FUEL TANK. NOT NECESSARY BO.00 5
TO REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT & REAR BO.00 40.00
FEMDER INMNER TRIM BOARD
TO REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 40.00 30.00
TO CHECK WIRING FUNCTION 30.00 30,00
TO APPLY RUST PROCFING ON REPLACED/ REPAIRED 100.00 B0.00
PAMNEL
LABOUR CHARGES.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF 1,300.00 1,000.00
TAILGATE NO.PLATE GARNISH ,SPARE TYRE FLOOR
PANEL AND REAR FENDER LH
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING CHARGES. 1.300.00 1,000.00
TO PERFORM WATER LEAKAGE TESR, 40 00 2000
3,180.00 2.3680.00
GRAND TOTAL B8,395.62 6,110.02
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | |  &110.02]
Report Ref Mo. CC4/ASM18009032/T1 palq2
. p
|" g =
.@ | j
MOHAMAD TAUFIKH HO LEONG CHUAN
M MATAI AMSAE-A Automotive Assessor
Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABLITY TO THIRD PARTHES - This Ragaon is mase solely of the use snd beneiit of B Cliesd named on the front page of Mis Aegert




